PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3085417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISHNA PARTHASARATHY	10/24/2014
JINGHUA CHEN	10/10/2014
IRFAN SOMANI	10/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14526709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: esmith@kdbfirm.com

Correspondent Name: KACVINSKY DAISAK BLUNI PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 DAVIS DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 150

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340903.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISABETH SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Elisabeth Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=340903_02_Assn_Somani_#page1.tif source=340903_02_Assn_Somani_#page2.tif source=340903_02_Assn_Chen_signed#page1.tif

source=340903_02_Assn_Chen_signed#page2.tif

source=340903_02_Assn_Chen_signed#page2.til

 $source = 340903_02_Assn_Krishna\#page1.tif$

PATENT

503038819 REEL: 034058 FRAME: 0231

source=340903_02_Assn_Krishna#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034058 FRAME: 0232

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I IRFAN SOMANI ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "RICH CONTENT SCANNING FOR NON-SERVICE ACCOUNTS FOR EMAIL DELIVERY" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests. ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on ______ and given Application No. ______ by the following Office ______) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known: was filed on _____ and was given Application No by the following Office "_______"; Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Filing Date Office Application No.

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340903.02

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived

therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United

States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

I de la companya de	10/06/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
IRFAN SOMANI	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 340903.02

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 340903.02

I <u>JINGHUA CHEN</u> ("ASSIGN _"	OR") am the original invent	or or an original joint inventor
of subject matter ("INVENTION")	disclosed and/or claimed i	n a patent application entitled
"RICH CONTENT SCANNING FO	OR NON-SERVICE ACCOL	JNTS FOR EMAIL DELIVERY"
("APPLICATION"), which:		
\square will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby autho	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal r	epresentatives, of the Law	and Corporate Affairs
Department, Micro	soft Corporation, One Mic	crosoft Way, Redmond,
-	? (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRE	
here in parenthese	s (filed on	_ and given Application
	the following Office	
	s Application No., filing o	late, and Office, when
known;		
was filed on	and was given Ann	dication No
	and was given App	Mication No
by the following O	ffice "";	
Microsoft Corporation, a	. Washington Corporation	, on behalf of itself and its
successors and assigns ("ASSIG	-	
entire and exclusive rights, titl	le and interest, including	the right of priority, in the
INVENTION and the APPLICATI	ON (and all other appli	cations and patents derived
therefrom, such as continuing a	applications, in whole or i	n part, in and for the United
States, its territories, and all for	eign countries ("APPLICATI	ON DERIVATIVES"));
•	,	
• •	- '	o the following table for any
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	zes, and requests, ASSIGN iling date, and Office into	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 340903.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

A. W.	(0 10 70 (4
Inventor's Signature	Date
JINGHUA CHEN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 340903.02

joint inventor of subject	matter ("INVENTION") d <u>H CONTENT SCANNING</u>	am the original inventor or an original lisclosed and/or claimed in a patent FOR NON-SERVICE ACCOUNTS FOR
ASSIGNEE'S Department Washington here in pare No.	legal representatives, of , Microsoft Corporation, 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGA ntheses (filed on by the following Offi	y authorizes, and requests, the Law and Corporate Affairs One Microsoft Way, Redmond, AL REPRESENTATIVES), to insertand given Application ce) , filing date, and Office, when
	and was g	
successors and assigns entire and exclusive riging invention and the API therefrom, such as conti	("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled interest, in PLICATION (and all other numbers) in which the control of	poration, on behalf of itself and its to, and is desirous of acquiring, the icluding the right of priority, in the er applications and patents derived hole or in part, in and for the United PPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby	authorizes, and requests,	, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
		ffice into the following table for any
Application No.	S arter they are known; Filing Date	Office
18 5776 66 67 77 88		

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 340903.02

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

P. Krishahrja	10/24/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
KRISHNA PARTHASARATHY	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

RECORDED: 10/29/2014